
 

STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

2025-26 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE PROJECT LIST

CITF Project Name

GAA Pro rata 

Amount Project Amount 

University of Florida

3,000,000

2,400,000

1,072,395

500,000

400,000

400,000

290,000

$8,062,395 $8,062,395

University of Florida Online

780,292

$780,292 $780,292

Florida State University

1,564,852

3,115,114

$4,679,966 $4,679,966

Florida A&M University

350,000

300,000

200,000

200,000

75,000

10,000

100,000

80,308

100,000

 $1,415,308 $1,415,308

University of South Florida

6,319,520

407,600

326,440

150,998

86,010

31,955

22,330

$7,344,853 $7,344,853

Florida Polytechnic University

89,418

$89,418 $89,418

Florida Atlantic University

4,586,272

$4,586,272 $4,586,272

University of West Florida

500,000

200,000

60,000

15,000

488,319

76,858

100,000

150,000

$1,590,177 $1,590,177

University of Central Florida

10,420,748

 $10,420,748 $10,420,748

Florida International University

6,300,937

 $6,300,937 $6,300,937

University of North Florida

2,542,247

 $2,542,247 $2,542,247

Florida Gulf Coast University

2,445,711

 $2,445,711 $2,445,711

New College of Florida

 $125,677 $125,677

$50,384,000 $50,384,000University CITF Projects Total:

Student Union Renovation / Remodel

GC Expansion/Renovation

Student Study and Support Center

Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Campus Improvements, 

Pavillion & Student Garden; Campus Outdoor Spaces; Fitness Center & Pool; Athletic 

Fields/Courts; Student Communication; Study Spaces.

Campus Core Mobility Improvements

Improvements to Student Development Center/Recreation Space

Conference Center Technology

 

FAU Student Union Expansion & Renovation 

 

Community Garden Boardwalk

Sports Lighting Complex

ERCCD Flooring

ERCCD Smart Boards

USFSM Ballrooms A and B Audio Visual Installation

University Commons Patio

Campus Activities Board Suite Renovation

Installation of Security cameras in ESUA and SGA Workspaces.

Band Field Enhancements

 

SG Library Enhancement  

Recreation & Wellness Boathouse Deck Replacement

USF Health Student Resource Center Renovation

USFSP University Student Center Remodel

USFSM Nature Trail Bride Repairs

New Student Union

Rattler Recharge Zone: Beautification of FAMU Park

Campus Recreation Center Upgrades

Furniture for SGA Renovations

USF On-Campus Stadium

 

Oglesby Student Union Replacement

Leach Center Replace AHUs and Fan Coil Units 

Strike Safe Initiative

125,677

Blue Emergency Lights

Diving Boards

Shoreline Enhancements at Lake Wauburg

Roadwork and Parking Enhancements at Lake Wauburg

Reitz Union Building Envelope

UF-675 Disability Resource Center

Division of Student Life Space Master Plan

Cypress Lodge Expansion at Lake Wauburg

Gateway Enhancements at Lake Wauburg

SJGC Radio Station and Studio Improvements + Enhancements

UF Online Program


